GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3389
(To be answered on the 10th August 2015)

PROMOTION TO RESERVED POSTSIN AAl

33809. DR. UDIT RAJ

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) whether there are reserved posts for promotion from Manager to Senior Manager in the Airports Authority of India (AAl);

(b) if so, the details ther eof;

(c) whether AAI hasremoved thesereserved posts from promotion; and
(d) if so, the detailsthereof along with the reasonstherefor ?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION olP1? faidToTet FIIeRI 3 354 it (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(@) & (b) : No Madam. Reservation in promotion from Manager to Senior Manager (which iswithin Group 'A'") is not applicable in terms of the Government of India instructions, according to which reservation in promotion by selection is applicable upto the lowest rung of Group ‘A’ i.e.
Manager (E-3).

(c) & (d) : Donot arise.
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